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BIS CONFISCATES :
¢ SPURIOUS 1S MARKES
MCBS ;
The Bureau of g~
Indian £
Standards

(BSI),
conducied a  mE ¥ k.
searchand _ i
seizure operation in Peeragarhi,
khayala and Gud Mandi areain -
Delhi on-November 27, with the,
assistance of the local police and
found Miniature Circuit Breakers
(MCBs) which were being
manufactured in various brands
with spurious ISI mark in

violation of Sections 11, 14(6) or -
14(8), 15, 17 of the BIS Act,

2016. During the raid, huge

quantities of MCB’s with spurious

ISI mark and also without

mandatory marking were seized.
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BIS seizes MODB
BIS conducted Search and Seizure
operation in Peeragarki, khayala and
Gud Mandi Aren on recently with the
assistance of Iocal police. During the
pperation, MCB's were found being
manifactured in various brands with
spurious 151 mark in violation of
Soctions 11, 146 or 14023, 15, 17 of
BIS Act, 2016, During the raid. huge
quantities of MCB's with spurious 151 ma ik and also without
mandatory marking were seized, This offence s punishable under
BIS Act 2076 which includes fine or imprisonment up 1o one year or
both. The Act also provides for forfeiture of any property in respect
of which contravention has taken place. Legal action, incle
launching of prosecution against the offenderis being initiated by
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IS seizes numerous MCBs |

wit_h spurious IS1

BIS conducts search and scizare
operatjon in ‘I’L‘\cr:\g:\rh'\, Khayala

and Gud Mandi Arca with ‘the -

assistance of police. During the
operation, MCBs werc found be-
ing manufactured under several
. brands with spurious 181 mark in
' violation of Sections 11, 14(6) or

‘\ 14(R), 15,17 of BIS Aet, 2016, 4
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BIS conducted Search and Seizure operation in Peeragarhi,
khayala and Gud Mandi Area on Nov 27 with the assistance
of local police: During the operation, MCB's were found being
manufactured in various brands with spurious ISI mark in
violation of Sections 11, 14(6) or 14(8), 15, 17 of BIS Act,
2016. This offence is punishable under BIS Act 2016 which
includes fine or imprisonment upto one year of both.
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